1.	 Pre-IPO Placement - In the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Company had provided for an issue of specified securities as may be permitted in accordance with applicable
law and at a price decided by our Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. However, our Company
has not undertaken and does not propose to undertake a Pre-IPO Placement. Our Promoters or members of promoter group have not undertaken any transaction of Equity
Shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of our Company from the date of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus till date.

2.	 The aggregate pre-Offer and post-offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group (other than the Promoters) and additional top 10 Shareholders as
at Allotment is set out below.

S.
No.

Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of this Red Herring Prospectus
Post-Offer shareholding as at Allotment(2)

At the lower end of the Price
Band (`77)

At the upper end of the Price
Band (`82)

Shareholders Number of
Equity Shares

Shareholding
(in %)

Number of
Equity Shares(1)

Shareholding
(in %)(1)

Number of
Equity Shares(1)

Shareholding
(in %)(1)

Promoters
1.   Brijlal Goyal 18,536,250 7.69 18,536,250 6.22 18,536,250 6.29
2.   Suresh Kumar Goyal 18,536,250 7.69 18,536,250 6.22 18,536,250 6.29
3.   Vikas Kumar Goyal 18,536,250 7.69 18,536,250 6.22 18,536,250 6.29
4.   Sheetal Goyal 19,088,660 7.92 19,088,660 6.40 19,088,660 6.48
5.   Shashank Goyal^ 6,962,340 2.89  5,663,639 1.90  5,742,828 1.95
6.   Rohit Goyal^ 7,440,000 3.09  6,141,299 2.06  6,220,488 2.11

Promoter Group
1.   Suman Goyal 19,113,660 7.93 19,113,660 6.41 19,113,660 6.49
2.   Kaushlya Goyal* 19,088,660 7.92  14,543,206 4.88  14,820,368 5.03
3.   Ashish Goyal 18,535,850 7.69 18,535,850 6.22 18,535,850 6.29
4.   Manoj Kumar Goyal 12,050,100 5 12,050,100 4.04 12,050,100 4.09
5.   Goyal Realty & Agriculture Private Limited 7,600,000 3.15 7,600,000 2.55 7,600,000 2.58

6.   Harsheet Goyal* 7,378,000 3.06  6,079,299 2.04  6,158,488 2.09
7.   Ayush Agrawal 220,000 0.09 220,000 0.07 220,000 0.07
8.   Raj Agrawal 220,000 0.09 220,000 0.07 220,000 0.07
9.   Manoj Goyal and Sons (HUF) 10,100 Negligible 10,100 Negligible 10,100 Negligible
10.   Brijlal Goyal and Sons (HUF) 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible
11.   Suresh Kumar Goyal and Sons (HUF) 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible
12.   Vikas Goyal and Sons HUF 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible
13.   Ashish Kumar Goyal (HUF) 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible

Top 10 Shareholders (other than Promoters and Promoter Group)
1.   Archana Goyal 19,088,660 7.92 19,088,660 6.40 19,088,660 6.48
2.   Neha Gupta 9,984,250 4.14 9,984,250 3.35 9,984,250 3.39